## Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

2-7-2017

### Senate Bill 2017.0001 Enacted

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

#### Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Senate Bill 2017.0001 Enacted" (2017). SGA BBC Document Archive. 205.

https://digital commons. fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive/205

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fiu.edu.



# SENATE BILL

Florida International University  $\Diamond$  Student Government Council  $\Diamond$  Biscayne Bay Campus

**Agenda Item:** 

Amend the SGC-BBC Statutes to remove the SGA position of

Director of Governing Councils from the SGC-BBC Executive

**Cabinet** 

Author:

Meredith Marseille, SGC-BBC Comptroller

**Sponsors:** 

Micaela Suarez, SGC-BBC At-Large Senator

Maria Fauve, SGC-BBC At-Large Senator, Speaker Pro Tempore

**Committee:** 

Of the Whole

Date:

February 7th, 2017

#### **Removal of SGA position**

**Section 1:** 

This proposed action will be to remove the SGA position of Director of Governing Councils within the SGC-BBC Executive Cabinet. This proposed action will directly impact Chapter 404 The Cabinet, section 404.06. The numbering and the format will be adjusted following the passing of this proposed action.

**Section 2:** 404.06 The Cabinet members of the President shall be comprised of:

- (i) Director of Administrative Services
- (ii) Director of Public Relations
- (iii) Director of Events
- (iv) Director of Campus Services
- (v) Director of Lectures
- (vi) Director of International Student Affairs
- (vii) Director of Marketing & Social Media
- (viii) Director of Governmental & Community Relations
- (ix) Director of Governing Councils

- (x) (ix) Director of Civic Engagement
- (xi) (x) Director of Elections

**Section 3:** This proposed action shall be implemented in the Spring semester of 2017 following a majority vote by the SGC-BBC Senate.

	F	Enact	Senate Bill:	In Favor Of:	Opposed:	Abstained:	
			2017.0001	<u>11</u>	<u>0</u>	$\frac{1}{2}$	
		Veto	2017.0001	Date Signed:			
x			Aws 2	,		-	
	Allhan W. Mejia, SGC-BBC President						